OP \$65.00 1422654

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374765

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/31/2015 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Wilbanks International, Inc. | | 12/28/2015 | CORPORATION: OREGON |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CoorsTek, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 16000 Table Mountain Parkway | |
| City: | Golden | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80403 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 1422654 | CERA-CHECK |
| Registration Number: | 2108355 | WILBANKS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard
Address Line 1: Fox Rothschild LLP
Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 109828.00043 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael J. Leonard |
| SIGNATURE: | /michael leonard/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/26/2016 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=CoorsTek, Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif source=CoorsTek, Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif source=CoorsTek, Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005740 FRAME: 0857

900355632

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"COVALENT MATERIALS USA INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, "ALUMINA CERAMICS, INC.", AN ARKANSAS CORPORATION, "COORSTEK TEXAS HOLDING COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "COORSTEK TECHNICAL CERAMICS COMPANY", A TENNESSEE CORPORATION,

"WILBANKS INTERNATIONAL, INC.", AN OREGON CORPORATION, "COORSTEK WORLDWIDE SALES, INC.", A COLORADO CORPORATION, "EDWARDS ENTERPRISES", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COORSTEK, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "COORSTEK, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 2:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 10689222

3134881 8100M SR# 20151542585

Date: 12-28-15





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3134881 8100M SR# 20151542585

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JAPPREY M. BANDER, SECTEMBRY AT SERVE

Authentication: 10689222

Date: 12-28-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005740 FRAME: 0859 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:07 PM 12/28/2015
FILED 02:07 PM 12/28/2015
SR 20151542585 - File Number 3134881

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

COVALENT MATERIALS USA INC. (a California corporation),

ALUMINA CERAMICS, INC. (an Arkansas corporation),

EDWARDS ENTERPRISES (a California corporation),

WILBANKS INTERNATIONAL, INC. (an Oregon corporation),

COORSTEK WORLDWIDE SALES, INC. (a Colorado corporation),

COORSTEK TECHNICAL CERAMICS COMPANY (a Tennessee corporation),

COORSTEK TEXAS HOLDING COMPANY (a Delaware corporation),

into

COORSTEK, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

CoorsTek, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The Corporation was incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware on December 7, 1999 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of each of i) Covalent Materials USA Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California; ii) Alumina Ceramics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Arkansas; iii) Edwards Enterprises, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California; iv) Wilbanks International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Oregon; v) CoorsTek Worldwide Sales, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Colorado; vi) CoorsTek Technical Ceramics Company, a corporation organized and existing under

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005740 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 02/26/2016